Adamek Family Superannuation Fund
ABN 14 525 601 468

General Ledger Enquiry
For the year ended 30 June 2021

All Accounts
Batch  Type Date Reference Narration Oty Debit Credit
Account 0385 - Rental Property Expenses B/Fwd from Previous Period 0 0.00 0.00
2 Journals - Cash 30/06/2021 FY21 Bendigo #5892 0 2,268.55
Deposits & Payments
2 Journals - Cash 30/06/2021 FY21 Bendigo #5892 0 646.74
Deposits & Payments
4 Journals - Non 30/06/2021 Accidental withdrawal 0 399.00
Cash
2 Journals - Cash 30/06/2021 FY21 Bendigo #5892 0 2,421.00
Deposits & Payments
2 Journals - Cash 30/06/2021 FY21 Bendigo #5892 0 974.25
Deposits & Payments
2 Journals - Cash 30/06/2021 FY21 Bendigo #5892 0 1,523.82
Deposits & Payments
0 7,834.36 399.00
Closing Balance 7,435.36

Prepared by Trentons CA
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At:
On:

Present:

Chairperson:
Trusteeship:

Minutes:

Background

Tenancy
Agreement:

Rental Rate:

Rental Income
Received:

Rental Expenses:

MINUTES OF TRUSTEES’ SPECIAL GENERAL MEETING

Adamek Family Superannuation Fund

41 Evans Way, Werribee Vic 3030
30 August 2021

Mr Vlad Adamek

Mrs Galina Adamek

Pavement Maintenance Management Pty Ltd
(ACN: 064 618 739)

Mr Vlad Adamek

The Company act as trustee of the Adamek Family Superannuation Fund.

The Chairperson reported that the minutes of the previous meeting had been signed as a
true and correct record.

The Adamek Family SMSF beneficially owns the property at 12 Jellicoe Street, Werribee
Victoria 3030 (“Property”).

The Trustee had managed the Property on the Fund’s behalf.

The Trustee confirmed that there was no update to the Tenancy Agreement during
2020-2021

The Trustee confirmed that there was no update to the rental rate during 2020-2021.

The rental rate remained at $1,356.40 per month since last rental increase agreement
dated 1 July 2019 (attached for filing)

The Trustee confirmed that the total rental income received during 2020-2021 was
$16,276.80 being 12 months at $1,356.40 per month.

The Trustee confirmed that the following rental expenses were paid on behalf of the Fund
by the Trustee and have been reimbursed by the Fund as soon as it was practical:

Council Rates $2,268.55
Water Rates $646.74
Land Tax $2,421.00
Insurance $974.25
Repairs & Maintenance $1,124.82
Total Rental Expenses $7,435.36

All resolutions for this meeting were made in accordance with Regulation 4.08 of the SIS Act and Regulations.

There being no further business the meeting then closed.

Signed as a true and correct record.

b

Mr Vlad Adamek
Chairperson



PMM Pty Ltd
8 Warren Street Echuca 3564
0426 139 218

Alexander Shevchenko
12 Jellicoe Street Werribee 3030

Dear Alexander

This letter is to inform you that as of the 1st July 2019 the monthly rental payments will
increase by 3%, your calendar monthly payments will be $1356.40.

We thank you for your support.

Kindest regards,

Vlad Adamek

Director



Residential tenancy agreement
Residential Tenancies Act 1997 Section 26

This agreement is made on the day of

1. Premises

Landlord’s copy

below.

Telephone number:

ACN {if applicable):

and TENANT(S)

Mame of TENANT L:

Alexander Shevchenko

on 130013 71 64.

Date: 16 / 06 /2016 The landlord lets the premises known as
Address: {12 Jellicoe Street

This agreement is between Werribee

LANDLORD Postcode: {3030

Name: PMM Pty Ltd together with those items Indicated in the Schedule
(strike out if not applicable)

Address: |41 Evans Way 2. Rent

Werribee The rent amount is ($): 51316.90

Date first rent payment due: 16/ 07 /2016

Postcode: 13030
Pay period

ACN {if applicable): | 064618739 Weekly:

whose agent is (if applicable} Fortnightly:
Monthly: )

Name: NA Day of each month {e.g. 15th): 16"

- Place of payment:
Business | NA - - -
Jnddress: Direct Deposit Bendigo bank
Lo 3. Bond
Postcode: |NA e The TENANT must pay the bond of $ amount specified

e In accordance with the Residential Tenancies Act 1997,
the LANDLORD/agent must lodge the bond with the
Residential Tenancies Bond Authority (RTBA) within
10 business days after receiving the bond.

o |f the TENANT does not receive a bond receipt from
the RTBA within 15 business days of handing over
the bond money, they should telephone the RTBA

Mame of TENANT 4:

continue as a periodic tenancy

OR Periodic: | [

Residential Tenancies Act 1997,

C;;r(:’;ts 12 Jellicoe Street Bond amount ($): NA
address: ;
Werribee Date bond payment due: NA /
Postcode: 13030 If there is more than one TENANT and they do not
contribute equally to the total bond, the amounts they
. ; ] each contribute must be listed here. This list is for
ACN (if applicable): |na reference only and will not be recognised by the RTBA.
Name of TENANT Bond amount (5)
Name of TENANT2: |na
e NA
[Current  |na
address:
Postcode: |na 4. Period
; Fixed period: |12
Name of TENANT3: [na MONTHS
Current na The period of the agreement 16/ 07 /2016
address: commences om
and ends on: i6 [07 /2017
Postcade: |na unless the agreement terminates in accordance with the

the agreement will

The agreement will
commence on:

Current na
address:
Postcode: Ina

16 /07 /2016

Residential Tenancies Act 1987,

Page 2 of 6

and continue until terminated in accordance with the



5.

Condition of the premises

THe LANDLORD must:

{a} ensure that the premises are maintained in good repair,

and
If the LANDLORD owns or controls the common areas,

8. Use of premises

{a} The TENANT must not use or allow the premises to be
used for any illegal purpose.

{b} The TENANT must not use or allow the premises to be
used in such a manner as fo cause a nuisance or cause

take reasonable steps to ensure that the common areas an interference with the reasonable peace, comfort or

are maintained in good repair.
Damage to the premises

The TENANT must ensure that care is taken to avoid
damaging the rented premises.

The TENANT must take reasonable care to avoid
damaging the premises and any common areas.

The TENANT who becomes aware of damage to the
rented premises must give notice to the LANDLORD of
any damage to the premises as soon as practicable,

Cleaniiness of the premises

The LANDLORD must ensure that the premises are in
a reasonably clean condition on the day on which it is
agreed that the TENANT is to enter into occupation of
the premises,

The TEMANT must keep the premises in a reasonably
clean condition during the period of agreement.

privacy of any occupier of neighbouring premises.
9., Quiet enjoyment

The LANDLORD must take all reasonable steps to ensure
that the TENANT has quiet enjoyment of the premises,

10. Assignment or sub-letiing

{a) The TENANT must not assign or sub-let the whole or
any part of the premises without the written consent of
the LANDLORD. The LANDLORD's consent must not be
unreasonably withheld.

(b} The LANDLORD must not demand or receive any fee or
payment for the consent, except in respect of any fees,
costs or charges incurred by the LANDLORD in relation
to the preparation of a written assignment of the
agreement.

11. Residential Tenancies Act 1997
{(a) Each party must comply with the Residential Tenancies
Act 1897,

{b) For further rights and duties refer to the Residential
Tenancies Act 1997.

Schedule: A. ltems let with the premises {if any); B. Additional terms (if any)

This section lists any additional items and terms to this agreement. The terms listed cannot take away any of the rights
and duties included in the Residentiol Tenancies Act 1997, If you need extra space, please attach a separate sheetf.
Both the LANDLORD and TENANT should sign and date any attachments.

Any additional terms must also comply with the Unfair Contract Terms under the Fair Trading Act 1999. Contact
Consumer Affairs Victoria on 1300 55 81 81 for further information.

Rental will increase annually with CP

Signaturas
LAMDLORD

Urgent repairs emergency contact name and telephone
number:

Signature of LANDLORD:

TENANT(S)
Signature of TENANT 1: /
—

Signature of TENANT 3:

Signature of TENANT 2:

Signature of TENANT 4,

Page 3 of6
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General Enquiries

Rates Correspondence 03 9742 0777

\NO“UU (o] |-..-_-2020 . 2021
l 1 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

|
Wyndham City Customer Service Centres o |
“ ; 197 soic C Mo, - Fri 8am - coitrs |
weyndhamcity B NN S ook Communty Learming AT e
wran YRR NIC GOV A Won - £ 9am - 5P o Cerdre \ W&Q
L mall@wyndham vic gov.as 1ame¥; Gtgmm\l‘%g“m‘“‘“% ‘-. Nurnes
= B SRR mw‘ﬂal;‘:‘ahmnmunﬂv Learning Centre | 102440 31}":0\2&0
= Mon - Fri 9am - 5pm
E Bank Reference Issue
— Number Date
= 0 1522443 16/09/2020
—
— Ly e 0243030 (31247) 5 —
! AR 2
= Adamek Pty Ltd A\ THUIEA A
= 41 Evans Way ) ;,\ A 5 e
= WERRIBEE VIC 3030 v 'o”

PROPERTY LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION
L 10 LP 51339 Deutgam Parish

12 Jellicoe Street WERRIBEE VIC 3030

110 - Detached Home

You are entitled fo 3 Hard & Green
Waste Collections this financial year.
Bookings Required via www.wyndham.vic.gov.au

Developed Land (0.002561 x CIV)
Municipal Charge
Waste Management Charge

Fire Service Property Levy - Collected on behalf of the State Government
Fire Service Levy Residential Fixed

Fire Service Levy Residential Variable (0.000054 x CIV)

TOTAL AMOUNT

ARREARS
OUTSTANDING
$0.00
$1,767.09
$62.20
$289.00
$567.55
$113.00 i
$37.26 -3
$2,268.55 $567.00
$567.00
$567.00

*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the payment due dates for the 1st and 2nd instalments have been extended by Council to

31 October 2020 and 31 December 2020.

Rates for 2020/2021 are based on the valuation of the property as at 1 January 2020. Refer to the bac

Payments received after 08/09/2020 will not be
shown on this notice.

1\ /

-
wyndhamcity

102440

MR

B67.55

A

To pay visit: www.wyndham.vic.gov.au or turn over the page for more options.

| Online

=)

Direct Debit

o

Bpay

WVIEVY,

Australia Post

B=.

Payment in Person |

| =

Mail

Sign up for EzyBill at
https:, H\c\%
or scan t

ndham.ezybillcom.au
e QR code,

k of this notice for further i’rgppnaﬁon.

Assessment No. 102440
Name Adamek Pty Ltd
Address 12 Jellicoe Street

WERRIBEE VIC 3030

1st Instalment by
31/10/2020
$567.55

VAR AR

"396 1522443

‘ mmlm
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Issue Date 22 Jul 2020

Water Faults & Emergencies (24 hours) 132 642

- ¢
\ . w Enquiries & Support
; ¢ (8.30am-5.00pm Mon-Fri)

I'III"IIIIIIIII""II"'I"I"Il'lll A Credit Card Payments &

- V Balances (24 hours) 131691
336322-001 011850(52559) D024 ﬁ
ADAMEK PTY LTD Q \4) Interpreter Service 9313 8989
41 EVANS WAY w % Mail Cheques  GPO Box 1152, Melbourne Vic 3001
WERRIBEE VIC 3030 \73

General Mail - Locked Bag 350, Sunshine Vic 3020

City West Water Corporation

ABN 70 066 9G2 467

citywestwater.com.au

Account summary

PREVIOUS BILL $14698

RECEIVED $146.96
BALANCE $0.00
AMOUNT DUE NETWORK CHARGES $115.85

OTHER FHA;G:S /-73105.10

$220.95

PLEASE PAY BY e PLEASE PAY $220.95

12 AUG 2020

Page 1 of 4 22/07/20-12:14:11-CCSPRT_2007212119245.PRO

F-D-007325-0001/0002-1-000000-R-A001485498

Each year from 1 July we collect the Parks Charge on behalf

of the Department of Environment, Land, Water and Planning.
These funds help Parks Victoria support the management

and maintenance of Melbourne’s most iconic parks, trails,

zoos and waterways. Discover

your
parks!

Visit citywestwater.com.au/parksvic to find out more,
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Issue Date 23 0ct 2020

Water Faults & Emergencies (24 hours) 132 642

Enquiries & Support
( m m Mon-Fri)
LI g e Credit Card Payirionts &
1 "| L] II L1 L1 Il ] L»_ itla E Payments &
Balances (24 hours 131 691
354721-001 0D06095(25031) D024 — i
ADAMEK PTY LTD a a2 o Interpreter Service 9313 8989
41 EVANS WAY " ; P ;
Mail Cheques  GPO Box 1152, Melbourne Vic 3001
WERRIBEE VIC 3030 € \ T
\\ 3 - General Mail  Locked Bag 350, Sunshine Vic 3020

City West Water Corporation

ABN 70 D66 902 467

citywestwater.com.au

Account summary
PREVIOUS BILL $220.95

RECEIVED $§220.95
S i BALANCE $0.00
AMOUNT DUE . NETWORK CHARGES $115.85
PLEASE PAY BY iy e PLEASE PAY $141.93
13 NOV 2020
Pﬂil‘ s = 26/10/20-09:58:44-CCSPRT_20 'IOZJZZZSOZSJ_’HO

F-D-004934-0001/0002-1-000000-R-A001485498

Having trouble paying your bill?

We're here to help and have a range
of payment options to support you at

this time.

S 3 Visit our
Visit citywestwater.com.au/assist website

to find out more, today
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Issue Date 16 Jan 2021

Water Faults & Emergencies (24 hours) 132 642

Enquiries & Support

{8.30am-5.00pm Mon-Fri)

LU L gl B g Credit Card Payments &
EWIUTEELITRETURTIY Empcta Foeu .

369750-001 017234(73329) D024 H1H2

PAVEMENT MAINTENENCE MANAGEMENT PTY LTD Interprater Service 9313 8989

?gié&?ggg ;_ﬁ:l:/glé_\r, SUPERANNUATION Mail Cheques  GPQ Box 1152, Melbourne Vic 3001

WERRIBEE VIC 3030 General Mail  Locked Bag 350, Sunshine Vic 3020

City West Water Corporation

ABN 70 066 902 467

citywestwater.com.au

Account summary
PREVIOUS BILL $0.00

RECEIVED $0.00
BALANCE $0.00
AMOUNT DUE | NETWORKCHARGES $115.85

OTHER CHARGES 328 08

$141.93

PLEASE PAY BY e PLEASE PAY $141.93

8 FEB 2021

Pagelofd ] ; 18/01/21-T0:40:57-CCSPRT 2101160126505, PRO-LETCODESSTPK SETP
F-D-020786-0001/0002-1-003006-R-A0D02025673

Having trouble paying your bill?

We're here to help and have a range
of payment options to support you at «

this time.

Lt : Visit our
Visit citywestwater.com.au/assist website

to find out more. today
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387170-001 004258(18281) DD24

PAVEMENT MAINTENENCE MANAGEMENT PTY LTD
ATF ADAMEK FAMILY SUPERANNUATION

12 JELLICOE STREET |

WERRIBEE VIC 3030

’9;“0’

AMOUNT DUE

$283.86

PLEASE PAY BY
7 MAY 2021

Page 1 of4

Issue Date 16 Apr 2021
Water Faults & Emergencies (24 hours) 132 642
Enquiries & Support

(8.30am-5.00pm Mon-Fri)

Credit Card Payments &

Balances {24 hours) 131691
Interpreter Service 9313 8989

Mail Cheques  GPO Box 1152, Melbourne Vic 3001

General Mail  Locked Bag 350, Sunshine Vic 3020

RECEIVED
/ BALANCE

City West Water Corporation

ABN 70 066 902 467

citywestwater.com.au

Accmm; Sum maq

PREVIOUS BILL (\NMPJSS
( $141.9)

NETWORK CHARGES $1 1 5.85
“;;;;;,;;;;; s
g PLEASE PAY $283.86

J%ﬂ;{ arr

16/04/21-09:32:51-CCSPRT_Z104152256495,PRO-LETCODE>SETP

F-D-004997-0001/0002-1-000000-R-A002025673

Greater Western Water — a new era

On 1 July 2021 City West Water is joining
with Western Water to become
Greater Western Water.

Your next water account will come
from Greater Western Water.

Learn more at citywestwater.com.au/gww
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2021 Land Tax Assess’ment Notice mﬁ:

62

L T T T ’IDA

7044722083067001024 024
ADAMEK PTY LTD

41 EVANS WAY

WERRIBEE VIC 3030

THIS NOTICE IS ISSUED TO YOU IN YOUR CAPACITY AS TRUSTEE FOR:
V & G ADAMEK FAMILY TRUST

Manage your
land tax online

* View and pay assessments
* Apply for exemptions
* Update property ownership

sro.vic.gov.au/mylandtaxregister

Paul Broderick .

Commissioner of State Revenue

iVICTORIA

ABN 76 775 195 331

CUSTOMER NUMBER
QUOTE IF YOU CONTACT US L 0898241 5ﬂ

ASSESSMENT NUMBER

THIS CHANGES EVERY YEAR | 431 98705—1
ISSUE DATE | 26 FEB 2021 |
TOTAL PAYABLE | $2,421.00 |

INTEREST IS CHARGED ON LATE PAYMENTS

TWO WAYS TO PAY

o IN FULL

PAY BY 9 JUL 2021

e INSTALMENTS

MUST BE SET UP BY 26 MAR 2021

Instalments are ONLY payable via the
online system, AutoPay.

AutoPay allows you to set up automated
payments using your credit card or
transaction account.

Choose from the following options:
FOUR MONTHLY FORTNIGHTLY

INSTALMENTS INSTALMENTS INSTALMENTS
(EQUAL AMOUNTS)

£

sro.vic.gov.au/autopay

PAY IN FULL BY DUE DATE USING ONE OF THESE PAYMENT METHODS

BPAY® CARD

AUSTRALIA POST

REF: 43198705

. v Biller Code: 5249
REF: 43198705 —®

Customer No: 089824157 P?lSt
: Billpay $2,421.00

Telephone and internet bankina Vica-ar Macksrenidd sl

T e =l o
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M Gmail Viadimir Adamek <adamek.viad62@gmail.com:

Fwd: Suncorp Home New Business HPI047887211

| message

jalina adamek <galina62adamek@hotmail.com> Fri, Jun 11, 2021 at 11:54 AN
fo: Vladimir Adamek <adamek.viad62@gmail.com>

Get Outlook for Android

From: No-Reply1@suncorp.com.au <No-Reply1@suncorp.com.au>
Sent: Friday, June 11, 2021 9:49:05 AM

To: galinab2adamek@hotmail.com <galina62adamek@hotmail.coms
Subject: Suncorp Home New Business HPI047887211

SUNCORP w2y

Thank you for choosing to insure with
Suncorp.

We have attached your Certificate of Insurance as well as your PDS and any relevant documents,
which cover the finer details for you.

Remember, you'll need to pay your premium by the due date to ensure you remain covered by
Suncorp Insurance.

Pay Now

Your insurance policy



11 June 2021 4 July 2021

Policy Number Amount Due

HPI047887211 $974.25

Attachments you may receive in this email:

¥ Insurance Account

Setting out the total amount payable and methods of payment
v Certificate of Insurance

Providing details of the cover. It is important to review the information in your certificate of
insurance and read your duty of disclosure at the end of your certificate carefully
¥ Product Disclosure Statement

Contains the details of your Suncorp insurance product
v Supplementary PDS

Only if applicable
v Privacy Statement

Explains how we collect, hold, use and disclose your personal information and who we share it
with

Helpful links for your policy

e -

Biller Code: 655829

I "
Set a Calendar Reminder Reference: 047887211

BPAY - Contact your bank or financial institution to make this payment from your cheque, savings, debit, credit card or transaction account.
More information can be found at www.bpay.com.au

If you've got any questions, please contact us online or call us on 13 11 55.

Have a great day,

The Suncorp Insurance Team

Calluson 131155 @ Find an ATM /store @ Visit us online SUNCOHP
= Create a better today



Enquiries: 131155 SUNCORP

Claims: 13 25 24 (24 hours a day, 7 days a week for new claims)
suncorp.com.au/insurance

Policy number: HP1047887211
The insured: Pavement Maintenance Management

Certificate of Insurance

The amended details of your insurance are displayed in this Certificate of Insurance. Any change to the amount
payable will be indicated on the attached insurance account and must be paid by the due date to ensure
continuation of cover.

Please check that this information is correct and complete. If any changes or additions need to be made now or
during the period of insurance, please visit our website at www.suncorp.com.au to manage your policy online or
contact us on 13 11 55.

ﬁ Cover Details - Landlord
Insured address: 12 JELLICOE ST, WERRIBEE VIC 3030
Type of cover: Property

Period of insurance: From 13 January 2022 until 11.59pm 20 June 2022

Sum insured: Property $634,082
Legal Liability $20 million

Your Discounts

Your premium includes our 15% Multiple Policy Discount

Excess Details

You may be able to reduce your premium if you choose a higher standard excess.

Property Standard Excess: $1,000

Theft or burglary by tenants or their guests $500

excess:

Malicious acts or vandalism by tenants or $500

their guests excess:

Loss of rent - tenant default excess: $500

Earthquake and tsunami excess: $300

Unoccupied excess: $1,000

Issued on: 13 January 2022 Page 1 of 3

Insurance is issued by AAI Limited ABN 48 005 297 807 trading as Suncorp Insurance


https://www.suncorp.com.au

Enquiries: 131155
Claims: 13 25 24 (24 hours a day, 7 days a week for new claims)
suncorp.com.au/insurance

Optional Covers

As you have requested, the following options indicated with a v' have been added to your policy.
Options indicated with a * have not been selected. Contact us to make any changes.

Property options:

Accidental damage at the home x

Motor burnout

Safety net protection

Home Details

You have told us the following about you and the insured address:

Itis a freestanding home on foundations. The home is on stumps/piers
The weekly rent is $305

There is no business activity operated from this property

There is no mortgage on this property

It is a property with a rental agreement

You have told us the following about the construction of the insured address:

Was originally built between 1970 and 1979

The main living area has an open floor plan and is mainly covered with Timber/Laminate flooring

The external walls are constructed primarily of brick veneer and the roof is constructed primarily of tiles

It has a single storey, built on a flat slope of land and is of an above average construction quality

It has 3 bedrooms and 2 bathrooms. The size of the main bedroom is large

The insured address is not currently undergoing construction, reconstruction, renovation or being relocated
It is in good condition and well maintained.

This includes, but is not limited to, there are: no leaks, holes, damage, rust, or wood rot in the roof, gutters,
windows, walls, floors, fences, or anywhere else; no damage to foundations, walls, steps, flooring, ceilings,

gates, and fences and is structurally sound; no damage from or infestation of termites, ants, vermin, or other
creatures; no broken, missing glass or boarded-up windows. Refer to the PDS for further details.

Insurance and criminal history

You have told us that in the past 3 years:

You or anyone to be insured under this policy has NOT had an insurer decline or cancel a policy, impose
specific conditions on a policy, or refuse a claim

You or anyone to be insured under this policy has had the following claim/s or losses:

* 2019 - storm, cyclone or rainwater runoff

You or anyone to be insured under this policy has had no other claims or losses relating to home or contents
insurance (above list excludes any claims made on this policy)

You or anyone to be insured under this policy has NOT committed any criminal acts in relation to Fraud, Theft
or Burglary, Drugs, Arson, Criminal, Malicious and/or Wilful damage

(If any of the above information is incorrect, please contact us.)

Issued on: 13 January 2022

Page 2 of 3
Insurance is issued by AAI Limited ABN 48 005 297 807 trading as Suncorp Insurance



SUNCORP

When you need to contact us

It is important that you check the information provided on your Certificate of Insurance. If any details are incorrect
or have changed, you should contact us to update your details.

Also, when you hold a policy with us, there are other circumstances you need to tell us about during the period of
insurance. These circumstances are set out in the ‘When you need to contact us’ section of your PDS. If you do
not contact us when you need to, you may not be covered under your policy and it may lead us to reduce or refuse
to pay a claim and/or cancel your policy.

Other Important Information

The Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) is an important legal document that contains details of your insurance if
you purchase this product from us. Before you decide to buy this product from us, please read this PDS carefully.
If you purchase this product, your policy comprises of this PDS and your certificate of insurance which shows the
details particular to you.

For complaints concerning Suncorp products or services, you can phone us on 1300 264 053; write to us at: Suncorp Customer Relations
Team, PO Box 14180, Melbourne City Mail Centre VIC 8001; or email us on idr@suncorp.com.au. You may have spoken about your policy
with a Distributor providing financial services appointed under AFSL 230859 and representing AAIl Limited ABN 48 005 297 807 trading as
Suncorp (AAl). Distributors include EXL Service Philippines Inc. and/or WNS Global Services Philippines Inc. and their staff. AAI remunerates
corporate distributors on a fee for service basis while their staff receive a salary comprising commission where they meet sales, risk, quality
and behavioural targets.

Issued on: 13 January 2022 Page 3 of 3
Insurance is issued by AAI Limited ABN 48 005 297 807 trading as Suncorp Insurance
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